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Complaint#2 of 2 

Respondent Name 

City of Olympia 

Complainant Name 

Robert Shirley 

Complaint Description 
Robert B. Shirley 
 reported via the portal 
 (Wed, 12 Apr 2023 at 7:37 PM) 
 
The complaint and related information is attached as files. The complaint alleges the City of Olympia 
violated RCW 42.17A.555 when it produced and mailed a flyer on the topic of Ballot Proposition 1 
concerning creation of a Regional Fire Authority. Fourteen violations are alleged. 
What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 
The alleged violation alleges a flyer produced by City of Olympia employees and mailed at taxpayers' expense 
misleads voters about City of Olympia Ballot Proposition 1 to be voted on by April 25, 2023. The Ballot 
Proposition concerns establishment of a Regional Fire Authority. 

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found 
Evidence is attached as files. Information in addition to the attached complaint and related material is 
available form the cities of Olympia and Tumwater and their employees and from the potential 
witnesses listed below. 
List of potential witnesses 
Jim Lazar 
 
Larry Dzeiza 
Certification (Complainant) 
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that 
information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

 






























